

**HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489  
Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 5, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru - 560027, Karnataka, India  
Corporate Office: Unity Buildings Complex, No. 3, Tower Block, Ground Floor, Mission Road, Bangalore - 560027, Karnataka, India Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Fax: +91 - 80 - 4660 7749 Email: investors@hcgconology.com; Website: www.hcgconology.com



**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022**

Particulars	Consolidated (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			Standalone (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Preceding quarter ended 30 June 2022	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2021	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Preceding quarter ended 30 June 2022	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income	42,197	41,096	35,526	25,434	24,504	21,720
Net (loss)/profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	1,002	1,042	179	1,392	1,641	728
Exceptional items, net gain	-	-	14,012	-	-	12,542
Profit before tax	1,002	1,042	14,191	1,392	1,641	13,270
Net profit for the period/year (after tax and exceptional items)	529	248	9,899	1,100	1,085	9,390
Net profit for the period/year attributable to equity shareholders of the company	738	605	10,309	1,100	1,085	9,390
Total comprehensive income for the period/year (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax)	765	680	10,092	1,100	1,085	9,390
Equity share capital	13,908	13,902	12,542	13,908	13,902	12,542
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	0.53	0.44	8.22	0.79	0.78	7.49
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	0.53	0.43	7.69	0.79	0.78	7.00

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 10 November 2022.  
2. The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.hcgconology.com).

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited Sd/-  
Dr.B.S.Ajajkumar  
Executive Chairman

Bengaluru, 10 November 2022

Particulars	Standalone Result					
	3 Months ended		Preceding 3 months ended		For the year ended	
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022
1. Total Income from operations	8.07	8.07	11.26	16.14	12.66	32.04
2. Net Profit / (Loss)	5.98	3.48	0.36	9.46	1.45	13.91
3. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.98	3.48	0.36	9.46	1.45	13.91
4. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.98	3.48	0.36	9.46	1.45	12.04
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.98	3.48	0.36	9.46	1.45	12.04
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
7. Other Equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of PFI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised): Basic: Diluted:	0.48	0.28	0.03	0.76	0.12	0.96

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year Ended to date financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter & Year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange's website.  
2. The above results have been prepared by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11th Nov 2022.  
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended.  
4. The company has received Nil complaint from shareholders during the year ended on 30.09.2022  
5. Provision for taxation will be made at the end of the year  
Krishnan Kannan-Director  
DIN - 00014414  
Place : Mumbai | Date : November 11, 2022



**GOODRICKE GROUP LIMITED**  
CIN-L01132WB1977PLC031054

Registered Office: 'Camellia House', 14, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata 700 019

Telephone: (033)2287-3067 / 2287-8737 / 2287-1816

Fax: (033) 2287-2577 / 2287-7089

Email: goodricke@goodricke.com Website: www.goodricke.com

**Extract of the statement of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	3 Months ended 30.09.2022	6 Months ended 30.09.2022	3 Months ended 30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Revenue from operations	28044	47538	27596
2 Profit before tax	5357	6063	5543
3 Net profit after tax	3965	4522	5543
4 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	3932	4472	5443
5 Paid up equity share capital	2160	2160	2160
6 Other equity	-	-	30084
			(as on 31.03.2022)
7 Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each (basic and diluted)	18.36	20.94	25.66

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.goodricke.com)

The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 11th November, 2022.

For Goodricke Group Limited

A. Asthana

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN - 00631932)

Place : Kolkata

Date : November 11, 2022

**MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED**

Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai - 400 001.

Tel: +91 22 22021031 • Fax: +91 22 22875485 • Website: www.mahindra.com

Email: group.communications@mahindra.com • CIN: L65990MH1945PLC004558

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2021	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022
Total income from operations	20,839.27	13,314.38	40,451.91	29,870.38	21,469.80	58,282.76
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,982.99	2,143.22	4,812.18	3,236.91	3,481.19	6,112.95
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	2,735.13	1,888.22	4,523.35	3,943.05	3,445.08	6,837.01
Net Profit for the period (after tax and after exceptional items attributable to the owners of the Company)	2,089.92	1,433.45	3,520.08	2,772.73	1,928.64	4,968.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax), attributable to the owners of the Company]]	2,102.66	1,436.10	3,553.46	2,641.90	1,949.55	4,721.63
Equity Share Capital	598.48	597.69	598.48	556.24	555.45	556.24
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (Face value Rs. 5/- per share)						
Basic :	17.46	11.99	29.41	24.93	17.35	44.67
Diluted:	17.39	11.95	29.30	24.80	17.26	44.45

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.mahindra.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

2. Previous period figures of standalone results have been restated to include the effect of merger of Mahindra Engineering and Chemical Products Limited, Retail Initiative Holdings Limited and Mahindra Retail Limited with the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dr. Anish Shah

Managing Director & CEO

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

Place: Mumbai

118-4023



**J. B. CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : Neelam Centre, 'B' Wing, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hind Cycle Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030.

Corporate Office: Energy IT Park, Unit A2, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Unit A, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor

Appa Saheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.

Phone: 022-2439 5200 / 2439 5500 Fax : 022-2431 5331 / 2431 5334

CIN : L24390MH1976PLC019380 Website: www.jbpharma.com E-mail : secretarial@jbpharma.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2022**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31/03/2022
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	80,944	78,481	59,301	159,425	119,900	242,424
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	14,983	14,174	12,943	29,157	28,730	50,490
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	11,108	10,520	9,789	21,628	21,695	38,604
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	9,940	10,570	9,060	20,510	21,300	39,005
5	Equity Share Capital	1,547	1,546	1,546	1,547	1,546	1,546
6	Reserves						211,867
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	Basic:	*14.37	*13.59	*12.65	*27.96	*28.03	49.86
	Diluted:	*14.26	*13.56	*12.63	*27.75	*28.01	49.82

\* Not Annualised

Notes

1. The key performance figures of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30/09/2022 are as under:

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31/03/2022
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	73,996	71,613	52,673	145,609	107,303	218,988
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	13,220	13,701	11,766	26,921	27,048	47,129
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	9,772	10,129	8,840	19,901	20,371	36,100

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.jbpharma.com.

For J. B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

Ranjit Shahani

Chairman

Date : November 11, 2022

Place : Mumbai

**MANUGRAPH INDIA LIMITED**



Registered Office: Sidhwa House, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, N. A. Sawant Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.

CIN: L29290MH1972PLC015772; Tel. No.: 022-22874815 / 0620 Fax No.: 022-22870702

Email: sharegrievances@manugraph.com; Website: www.manugraph.com

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**

(Rs. in crores except EPS)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)
1.	Total income from Operations	25.79	31.89	16.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.41)	(8.68)	(3.16)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.41)	(8.68)	(3.16)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.50)	(8.92)	(3.19)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.54)	(8.99)	(3.25)
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	6.08	-
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 2/- (Not annualised) Before exceptional item - Basic and diluted (Rs.)	(1.15)	(2.93)	(1.04)
9.	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 2/- (Not annualised) After exceptional item - Basic and diluted (Rs.)	(1.15)	(2.93)	(1.04)

**Key Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results:**

(Rs. in crores)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)
1.	Total income from Operations	25.79	31.89	16.81
2.	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(3.41)	(8.68)	(3.16)
3.	Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(3.50)	(8.92)	(3.19)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(3.54)	(9.01)	(3.25)

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.manugraph.com

On Behalf of the Board

For Manugraph India Limited

Sanjay Shah

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 11, 2022



सेन्सेक्समध्ये अकराशे अंशांची वाढ

अमेरिकेतील चलनवाढ आटोक्यात

मुंबई, ता. ११ : अमेरिकेतील चलनवाढ आटोक्यात आल्यामुळे जागतिक शेअर बाजारांप्रमाणे सेन्सेक्स व निफ्टीनेही आज (ता. ११) दोन टक्के वाढ दाखवित जोरदार सत्राची दिती. सेन्सेक्स १,१८१.३४ अंश तर निफ्टी ३२१.५० अंशांनी वाढला.

कोटकचा सिल्व्हर एक्सचेंज फंड

मुंबई, ता. १० : कोटक महिंद्र असेट मॅनेजमेंट कंपनीने सिल्व्हर एक्सचेंज फंड बाजारात आणला आहे. यात २१ नोव्हेंबर ते ५ डिसेंबरदरम्यान गुंतवणूक करता येईल. हा ओपन एंडेड प्रकारचा म्युच्युअल फंड असून यात गुंतवणूकदारांना कोणतेही एन्ट्री लोड घ्यावे लागणार नाही.

मुद्रित साधारणतः एक ग्रॅम चांदीच्या असेल, अशा माहिती मुपचे अध्यक्ष व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक नीलेश शहा समक्ष असेल. याची विक्रीही सोपे आणि कोटक महिंद्र एक्सचेंज यांनी दिती.

Huhtamaki India Ltd. Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended September 30, 2022

गोदरेजचे डिजिटल कुलूप

मुंबई, ता. ११ : भारतात ग्रामीण भागात कुलुपांचा वापर फार कमी असून तेथे कुलुपांची खरी गरज आहे, असे मत गोदरेज लॉक्स विभागाचे बिजनेस हेड श्याम मोटवाणी व्यक्त केले. गोदागच्या नेवकी संकुलगत सुरु असलेल्या एस्टेट टेक्नॉलॉजी प्रदर्शनात गोदरेजच्या अत्याधुनिक इलेक्ट्रॉनिक कुलुपांचे प्रदर्शन भरवण्यात आले आहे. तेथे त्यांनी पत्रकारांशी संवाद साधला. भारताच्या नव्या टेक सॅल्वी पिढीला डिजिटल लॉक पर्यंत आणून त्यांच्यासाठी गोदरेजने वेगवेगळ्या प्रकारची डिजिटल लॉक बाजारात आणली आहेत. पर्यटन-आदातियथ क्षेत्र, रुग्णालये, शिक्षणसंस्था, मोटवाणी म्हणाले.

esakal.com ताज्या बातम्यांसाठी पाहा... बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका

पटेल इंजिनियरिंग लि. 30 सप्टेंबर 2022 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवार्षिक अलेखापरिचित आर्थिक स्वतंत्र परिणामांचे उतावे

मनुग्राफ इंडिया लिमिटेड नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: सिधवा हाऊस, दुसरा मजला, एन.ए. सावंत मार्ग, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400 005.

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LIMITED Registered Office: Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai - 400 001. Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022